

The Town of Pelham is responsible for inspecting and maintaining 66 Km of sidewalks and paved trails throughout the town along with 476 lane Kilometers of road.

The Town of Pelham has established a 20-year capital plan, which includes estimated timelines and costs for road rehabilitation and reconstruction projects.

There is extensive 'behind-the-scene' work that goes into all of these projects—design, approvals, co-ordination with utilities, communication, inspection and follow-up.

Quality of work and safety of workers, drivers, pedestrians and cyclists is always paramount.

- Kevin Dr—Haist Street up to and including Sherri-Lee Crescent
- Woodside Square—
 Welland Road to 350 meters North
- Meadowvale Drive— Bounded by Rolling Meadows Blvd
- Substantially Completed: April 28, 2021—Weather dependent

Inquiries please contact:
Engineering Group—
Town of Pelham Public Works
(905) 892-2607

Construction Newsletter

Dear Home Owner,

The Town of Pelham has contracted Norjohn Contracting for the road rehabilitation of Meadowvale Drive from Rolling Meadows Boulevard to Rolling Meadows Boulevard, Woodside Square from Welland Road to approximately 350 meters North, and Kevin Drive, from Haist Street up to and including Sherri-Lee Crescent.

Through the course of the project, work will be done consisting of milling of the existing pavement and placing new hot mix asphalt to improve the road cross-section, complete any required base repairs and, install new concrete isolation manholes.

Due to the nature of the work being done, there may come a time when access to your respective property may be limited or blocked. In the event that this does occur, notices will be delivered in order to allow the homeowner to make the necessary preparations.

Should you or someone in your home have a medical condition or any reason why access to the property cannot be blocked, please contact the Town using the information provided on this notice.

Weather permitting, work is to commence on April 20, 2021 and should be substantially completed by April 28, 2021.

Jason Marr, P. Eng. – Director of Public Works & Utilities Xenia Pasiecznik, C.E.T—Engineering Technologist, Public Works